Notes to Financial Statements

December 31, 2004 and 2003

25

Note 3:  Prior Period Adjustments

In 2004, the District corrected the depreciable lives used on certain assets that were inconsistent with District
policies and corrected certain capitalization dates.  These errors created an overstatement of accumulated
depreciation of $2,639,240 as of January 1, 2003.  Also, the accrued payroll liability for accrued longevity
pay was understated by $144,800.  Net assets at January 1, 2003 have been increased by $2,494,440 to reflect
the cumulative net effect of these adjustments for prior years.  The accompanying financial statements for
2003 have been restated to correct for the impact of these errors in 2003.  The effect of the restatement on the
Change in Net Assets in 2003 was to increase the Change in Net Assets by $ 598,898.  The cumulative effect
of the restatement at December 31, 2003 was to increase total net assets by $3,093,338.  The following table
reconciles net assets at December 31, 2002 and 2003, as previously reported, to the restated amounts.

 Invested in
 Capital Assets,
 Net of Related
 Debt   Unrestricted  Total

December 31, 2002 as previously reported $   806,994,285  $ 370,513,264  $ 1,177,507,549

Adjustment for depreciation on capital assets 2,639,240  -  2,639,240

Adjustment for accrued payroll liability -  (144,800) (144,800)
Total adjustments 2,639,240 (144,800) 2,494,440

December 31, 2002 as restated $   809,633,525  $ 370,368,464  $ 1,180,001,989

December 31, 2003 as previously reported $   844,802,167  $ 358,028,843  $ 1,202,831,010

Adjustment for depreciation on capital assets 3,250,488  -  3,250,488

Adjustment for accrued payroll liability -  (157,150) (157,150)
Total adjustments 3,250,488 (157,150) 3,093,338

December 31, 2003 as restated $   848,052,655  $ 357,871,693  $ 1,205,924,348

NORTHEAST OHIO REGIONAL SEWER DISTRICT

Notes to Financial Statements

December 31, 2004 and 2003

26

Note 4:  Deposits and Investments

Deposits

Ohio law requires that deposits be placed in eligible banks or savings and loan associations located in Ohio.
The District's practice is to place deposits with commercial banks and savings and loan associations within its
service area.  At December 31, 2004, the carrying amount of the District's deposits, including certificates of
deposit of $2,116,791, was $2,333,183 and the bank balance was $3,777,320.  Of the bank balance, $300,000